Task Force for the Vetting of Student Representatives Meeting 1 Minutes April 27, 2023 1:00pm-1:30pm Meeting Location: Virtual on Microsoft Teams

Appendix:

Proposal from the Task Force for the Vetting of Student Representatives to change its name

Proposal:

We propose to change the name of the recognized affiliate of the Senate currently called the "Task Force for the Vetting of Student Representatives," to the "Student Representative Vetting and Appointment Board."

The name change would result in the obvious modifications to the MGA Senate By-laws (Article VIII, Q.10).

The MGA Statutes require two modifications in Section 6.01.e:

• Add an entry for the org 52 a) 2(n 374f0 Tc 0 1 (G) (7a) 2((n) 52(r) 32(g) 53 (v) - 35 (th 6 53(een) 528(tr) 32a) 2(o) - 36 (f) 26 (S) 1.41 (e) 10.42